
FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE THE USAGE OF TM
NET STREAMYX PROVIDED BY TM NET SDN BHD

NUR ADHAM FAZUAN BIN MOHD NOR

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

2006



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (DONS.) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nur Adham Fazuan b. Mohd Nor, (lie Number: 840507-05-5169)

Hereby, declare that,

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Date: .:i 0 . \ I· -}(!'C>G



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IV

LIST OF TABLES YIll

LIST OF FIGURES x
ABSTRACT Xl

CHAPTERS

1. INTRODUCTION i

1.1 Introduction 2
1.2 Background ofCompany 5
1.3 Background of Study 9
1.4- Problem Statement 10
1.5 Research Questions 13
1.6 Research Objectives 13
1.7 Significance of the Study 14
1.8 Scope and Coverage 15
1.9 Limitation of the Study 16
1.10 Definition ofTerm 17

2. LITERATURE REVIEW 19

2.1 Introduction 20
2.2 Demand ofProduct 20
2.3 Usage of Internet Network 23
2.4 Acceptance towards Technology 26
2.5 Previous Research on Factors that Influence the Usage of Internet 30

2.5.1 Demographic 30
2.5.2 Package ofthe Product 31
2.5.3 Promotion 33
2.5.4 Price 34

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Theoretical Framework
3.3 Research Design
3.4 Data Collection Method

3.4.1 Primary Data
3.4.2 Secondary Data

3.5 Sampling Design
3.5.1 Sampling Technique

35
36
36
38
39
39
41
42
42

v



3.6
3.7

3.8

3.5.2 Population
3.5.3 Sample Frame
3.5.4 Sample Size
Research Instrument
Questionnaires Design
3.7.1 Structured Question
Procedure for Analysis Data
3.8.1 Reliability Test
3.8.2 Tabulation Analysis
3.8.3 Cross Tabulation
3.8.4 Mean

43
43
43
43
44
44
46
47
47
47
48

4. ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Reliability Test
4.3 Frequency Distribution

4.3.1 Respondent Profile
4.3.2 User Status ofTM Net Streamyx
4.3.3 The Number of Years being TM Net Streamyx User
4.3.4 Sources Heard about TM Net Streamyx
4.3.5 The Usage ofTM Net Streamyx per Week
4.3.6 The Reasons that Make People Subscribe

TM Net Streamyx
4.3.7 Packages or Product ofTM Net Streamyx
4.3.8 Promotion ofTM Net Streamyx
4.3.9 Price ofTM Net Streamyx

4.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis
4.4.1 Relationship between User Status and Gender
4.4.2 Relationship between User Status and Age
4.4.3 Relationship between User Status and

High Educational Level
4.4.4 Relationship between User Status and the Number

of Years Being TM Net Streamyx User
4.4.5 Relationship between User Status and Factors That

Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net Streamyx
Packages ofTM Net Streamyx

4.4.6 Relationship between User Status and the Continuous
Improvement ofPromotion Done By TM Net for
TM Net Streamyx

4.4.7 Relationship between User Status and Factors
That Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net
Streamyx Promotion ofTM Net Streamyx

4.4.8 Relationship between User Status and Factors
That Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net
Streamyx-Price ofTM Net Streamyx

49
50
51
51
52
54
55
55
56

57
58
60
61
62
62
63

64

65

66

67

68

69

VI



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted for the purposed of "Factors That Influence the Usage of

TM Net Streamyx Provided by TM Net Sdn. Bhd.". The main objective of this research is

to identify the factors that influence the usage of TM Net Streamyx provided by TM Net

and to determine the level of usage for TM Net Streamyx among the customers, as need

as to identify the effectiveness of the promotion activities done by TM Net in promoting

the TM Net Streamyx. For the purpose of study, exploratory research design that refer to

the qualitative research method had been adopted. The respondents of this study were

people who lived around Seremban, N.Sembilan. 80 questionnaires had been distributed

to TM Net Streamyx users and non-Streamyx users. The researcher had used non

probability sampling method which is convenience sampling as the sampling technique.

The data that had been collected was analyzed by using Statistical Package for the Social

Science (SPSS) programme Version 12.0.

Through the research, it shows that majority of the respondents found that packages of

TM Net Streamyx is the most factors that influence the usage ofTM Net Streamyx. Apart

from that, most of respondents who subscribed TM Net Streamyx are male. Word of

mouth communication is the most effective sources that can influence the usage of

Streamyx since objective of this study have been met. Therefore, TM Net should evaluate

their marketing strategy to increase its achievement in selling TM Net Sreamyx by

offering good product and service, doing aggressive promotion and more price discount.

Xl


	FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE THE USAGE OF TMNET STREAMYX PROVIDED BY TM NET SDN BHD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Company
	1.2.1 Telekom Malaysia Berhad (fM)
	1.2.2 TM's New Logo
	1.2.3 TM Net Sdn. Bhd.
	1.2.4 TM Net Product and Services

	1.3 Background of Study
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Research Questions
	1.6 Research Objectives
	1.7 Significance of Study
	1.7.1 Organization
	1.7.2 Public

	1.8 Scope and Coverage
	1.8.1 Time Frame

	1.9 Limitation of Study
	1.9.1 Time Constraint
	1.9.2 Confidentially

	1.10 Definition of Tet'ms
	1.10.1 TM
	1.10.2 TM Net
	1.10.3 TM Net Streamyx
	1.10.4 Broadband
	1.10.5 Usage
	1.10.6 TM Net 1515


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Demand of Product
	2.3 Usage ofInternet Network
	2.4 Acceptance towards Technology
	2.5 Previous Research on Factors that Influence the Usage of Intemet
	2.5.1 Demographic
	2.5.2 Package of the Product Itself ( Streamyx)
	2.5.3 Promotion
	2.5.4 Price


	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Theoretical Framework
	3.2.1 Packages of the Product (Streamyx)
	3.2.2 Promotion
	3.2.3 Price

	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Data Collection Method
	3.4.1 Primary Data
	3.4.2 Secondary Data

	3.5 Sampling Design
	3.5.1 Sampling Technique
	3.5.2 Population
	3.5.3 Sample Frame
	3.5.4 Sample Size

	3.6 Research Instrument
	3.7 Questionnaires Design
	3.7.1 Structured Question

	3.8 Procedure for Analysis Data
	3.8.1 Reliability Test
	3.8.2 Tabulation Analysis
	3.8.3 Cross Tabulation
	3.8.4 Mean


	CHAPTER 4 DATA  ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Frequency Distribution
	4.3.1 Respondent's ProfIle
	4.3.2 User Status ofTM Net Streamyx
	4.3.3 The Number of Years Being TM Net Streamyx User
	4.3.4 Sources Heard about TM Net Streamyx
	4.3.5 The Usage ofTM Net Streamyx per Week
	4.3.6 The Reasons that Make People Subscribe TM Net Streamyx
	4.3.7 PackageslProduct ofTM Net Streamyx
	4.3.8 Promotion ofTM Net Streamyx
	4.3.9 Price ofTM Net Streamyx

	4.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis
	4.4.1: Relationship between User Status and Gender
	4.4.2 Relationship between User Status and Age
	4.4.3 Relationship between User Status and Highest Education Level
	4.4.4 Relationship between User Status and the Number of Years Being TMNet Streamyx User
	4.4.5 Relationship between User Status and Factor That Can InfluenceCustomers to Use TM Net Streamyx- Packages ofTM Net Streamyx
	4.4.6 Relationship between User Status and the Continuous Improvementof Promotion Done by TM Net for Streamyx Packages
	4.4.7 Relationship between User Status and Factor That Can InfluenceCustomers to Use TM Net Streamyx- Promotion ofTM Net Streamyx
	4.4.8 Relationship between User Status and Factor That Can InfluenceCustomers to Use TM Net Streamyx- Price ofTM Net Streamyx


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 More Attractive Promotions
	5.2.2 More Price Discounts
	5.2.3 Improve the Customer Service
	5.2.4 Seek Feedback from the Customers
	5.2.5 Continuously Improve the Quality of the Product (I'M Net Streamyx)
	5.2.6 Create a Loyalty Programme
	5.2.7 Increase the StaffPerfonnance
	5.2.8 Future Research


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES - Questionnaire
	Appendix II -  SPSS Output



