FACTORS THAT INFLUENCE THE USAGE OF TM NET STREAMYX PROVIDED BY TM NET SDN BHD

NUR ADHAM FAZUAN BIN MOHD NOR

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

2006

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nur Adham Fazuan b. Mohd Nor, (I/C Number: 840507-05-5169)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Former
	0

Date: 30 11 7006

.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES ABSTRACT					
CHAPTERS					
1.	INTRODUCTION				
	 1.2 Background of Company 1.3 Background of Study 1.4 Problem Statement 1.5 Research Questions 1.6 Research Objectives 1.7 Significance of the Study 1.8 Scope and Coverage 1.9 Limitation of the Study 	2 5 9 10 13 13 14 15 16 17			
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	19			
	 2.2 Demand of Product 2.3 Usage of Internet Network 2.4 Acceptance towards Technology 2.5 Previous Research on Factors that Influence the Usage of Internet 2.5.1 Demographic 2.5.2 Package of the Product 2.5.3 Promotion 	20 20 23 26 30 30 31 33 34			
3.	 3.1 Introduction 3.2 Theoretical Framework 3.3 Research Design 3.4 Data Collection Method 3.4.1 Primary Data 3.4.2 Secondary Data 3.5 Sampling Design 	35 36 36 38 39 39 41 42 42			

		3.5.2	Population	43
		3.5.3	Sample Frame	43
		3.5.4	Sample Size	43
	3.6	Resea	rch Instrument	43
	3.7	Quest	ionnaires Design	44
		3.7.1	Structured Question	44
	3.8	Proce	dure for Analysis Data	46
		3.8.1	Reliability Test	47
		3.8.2	Tabulation Analysis	47
		3.8.3	Cross Tabulation	47
		3.8.4	Mean	48
4.	ANA	LYSIS	AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	49
	4.1	Introd	luction	50
	4.2	Reliat	pility Test	51
	4.3	Frequ	ency Distribution	51
		4.3.1	Respondent Profile	52
		4.3.2	User Status of TM Net Streamyx	54
		4.3.3	The Number of Years being TM Net Streamyx User	55
		4.3.4	Sources Heard about TM Net Streamyx	55
		4.3.5	The Usage of TM Net Streamyx per Week	56
		4.3.6	The Reasons that Make People Subscribe	
			TM Net Streamyx	57
		4.3.7	8	58
		4.3.8	Promotion of TM Net Streamyx	60
		4.3.9	Price of TM Net Streamyx	61
	4.4	4.4 Cross Tabulation Analysis		62
		4.4.1	1	62
		4.4.2	Relationship between User Status and Age	63
		4.4.3	Relationship between User Status and	<i>c</i> 1
			High Educational Level	64
		4.4.4	Relationship between User Status and the Number	68
			of Years Being TM Net Streamyx User	65
		4.4.5	Relationship between User Status and Factors That	
			Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net Streamyx	
		1 4 6	Packages of TM Net Streamyx	66
		4.4.6	Relationship between User Status and the Continuous	
			Improvement of Promotion Done By TM Net for	17
		4 4 7	TM Net Streamyx	67
		4.4.7	Relationship between User Status and Factors	
			That Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net	(0
		1 4 0	Streamyx Promotion of TM Net Streamyx	68
		4.4.8	Relationship between User Status and Factors	
			That Can Influence Customer to Use TM Net	(0
			Streamyx-Price of TM Net Streamyx	69

ABSTRACT

This research was conducted for the purposed of "Factors That Influence the Usage of TM Net Streamyx Provided by TM Net Sdn. Bhd.". The main objective of this research is to identify the factors that influence the usage of TM Net Streamyx provided by TM Net and to determine the level of usage for TM Net Streamyx among the customers, as need as to identify the effectiveness of the promotion activities done by TM Net in promoting the TM Net Streamyx. For the purpose of study, exploratory research design that refer to the qualitative research method had been adopted. The respondents of this study were people who lived around Seremban, N.Sembilan. 80 questionnaires had been distributed to TM Net Streamyx users and non-Streamyx users. The researcher had used non-probability sampling method which is convenience sampling as the sampling technique. The data that had been collected was analyzed by using Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) programme Version 12.0.

Through the research, it shows that majority of the respondents found that packages of TM Net Streamyx is the most factors that influence the usage of TM Net Streamyx. Apart from that, most of respondents who subscribed TM Net Streamyx are male. Word of mouth communication is the most effective sources that can influence the usage of Streamyx since objective of this study have been met. Therefore, TM Net should evaluate their marketing strategy to increase its achievement in selling TM Net Sreamyx by offering good product and service, doing aggressive promotion and more price discount.